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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC.,

Petitioner and Complainant,

v.

SPEEDISHUTTLE WASHINGTON, LLC,

Respondent.

DOCKET NOS.
TC-143691, TC-160516 & TC-161257

SECOND ERRATA TO PRE-FILED
TESTIMONY OF H. JACK ROEMER:
EXHIBIT No. ___ (HJR-1T)

SPEEDISHUTTLE WASHINGTON LLC
d/b/a SPEEDISHUTTLE SEATTLE,

Complainant,

v.

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC.,

Respondent.

1 Speedishuttle files this Second Errata to Pre-filed Testimony of H. Jack Roemer: Exhibit No. ___

(HJR-1T) to correct errors discovered in the testimony of H. Jack Roemer filed March 17, 2017,

and submits the revised versions of those pages, as described in the following table:

On page 6, line 13 “Exhibit No. ___ (HJR-24) is a true and correct
copy of an email chain.” should be inserted.

On page 8, line 20 “98405” should be “98045”

On page 36, lines 8-9 “Exhibit No. ___(HJR-15)” should be “Exhibit
No. ___HJR-24)”

On page 46, lines 2 “$105.00 for a party of two” should be
“$105.00 per person for a party of two”

On page 46, line 3 “$31.98 for a party of two” should be “$15.99
per person for a party of two”
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DATED this 28th day of April, 2017.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS, PLLC

By:/s/ Blair I. Fassburg
Blair I. Fassburg, WSBA #41207
bfassburg@williamskastner.com
David W. Wiley, WSBA #08614
dwiley@williamskastner.com
601 Union Street
Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 628-6600

Attorneys for Speedishuttle Washington, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 28, 2017, I provided to the Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission’s Secretary an official electronic file containing the foregoing
document(s) via the web portal and provided an electronic copy to:

Julian Beattie
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1192
Email: jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson
Administrative Law Judge
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160
rpearson@utc.wa.gov

Brooks Harlow
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP
8300 Greensboro Dr. Suite 1200
McLean, VA 22102
(703) 584-8680
Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1192
jcameron@wutc.wa.gov

Signed at Seattle, Washington the 28th day of April, 2017.

WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS, PLLC

/s/ Maggi Gruber
Maggi Gruber
Legal Assistant
601 Union Street
Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101
mgruber@williamskastner.com


